
INCI

ATE

2-HYDROXYETHYLMETHACRYLAT

141-78-6

868-77-9 212-782-2

CAS EINECS CI Konz.
205-500-4

10 - 30%

70 - 90%ETHYL ACET

INCI
PRIMER

BASE 
          INCI                              CAS         KONZ. 

HYDROXYETHYL ACRYLATE/IPDI/PPG-15 
GLYCERYL ETHER COPOLYMER - ]50% - 75%] 

HYDROXYPROPYL METHACRYLATE 27813-02-1 ]25% - 50%] 
ALIPHATIC URETHANE METHACRYLATE - ]10% - 25%] 

PEG-4 TRIMETHYLOLPROPANE 
TRIACRYLATE 28961-43-5 ]5% - 10%] 

PENTAERYTHRITYL 
TETRAMERCAPTOPROPIONATE 7575-23-7 ]5% - 10%] 

BIS(PENTAERYTHRITYL TRIACRYLATE) 
PENTAERYTHRITYL DIACRYLATE/IPDI 

COPOLYMER 
- ]1% - 5%] 

PENTAERYTHRITYL TETRAACRYLATE 1245638-61-2 / 
4986-89-4 ]1% - 5%] 

PENTAERYTHRITYL TRIACRYLATE 1245638-61-2 ]1% - 5%] 
ETHYL TRIMETHYLBENZOYL 

PHENYLPHOSPHINATE 84434-11-7 ]1% - 5%] 

BENZOYL ISOPROPANOL 7473-98-5 ]0,1% - 1%] 
MEK 78-93-3 ]0,1% - 1%] 

CI 60725 81-48-1 ]0,1% - 1%] 
 
FINISH 

          INCI                              CAS         KONZ. 
PEG-4 TRIMETHYLOLPROPANE 

TRIACRYLATE 28961-43-5 ]25 % - 50 %] 

PENTAERYTHRITYL 
TETRAMERCAPTOPROPIONATE 7575-23-7 ]25 % - 50 %] 

HYDROXYETHYL ACRYLATE/IPDI/PPG-15 
GLYCERYL ETHER COPOLYMER - ]25 % - 50 %] 

ALIPHATIC URETHANE METHACRYLATE - ]10 % - 25 %] 
BIS(PENTAERYTHRITYL TRIACRYLATE) 
PENTAERYTHRITYL DIACRYLATE/IPDI 

COPOLYMER 
- ]10 % - 25 %] 

PENTAERYTHRITYL TETRAACRYLATE 1245638-61-2 / 
4986-89-4 ]10 % - 25 %] 

PENTAERYTHRITYL TRIACRYLATE 1245638-61-2 ]10 % - 25 %] 
ETHYL TRIMETHYLBENZOYL 

PHENYLPHOSPHINATE 84434-11-7 ]1 % - 5 %] 

METHACRYLIC ACID 79-41-4 [0 % - 0,1 %] 
TRIPROPYLENE GLYCOL DIACRYLATE 42978-66-5 [0 % - 0,1 %] 

MEK 78-93-3 [0 % - 0,1 %] 
CI 60725 81-48-1 [0 % - 0,1 %] 

HYDROQUINONE 123-31-9 [0 % - 0.01%] 
 



ROCKOFF
 
 

          INCI                              CAS         KONZ. 
HYDROXYETHYL ACRYLATE/IPDI/PPG-15 

GLYCERYL ETHER COPOLYMER - [50% - 75%] 

HYDROXYPROPYL METHACRYLATE 27813-02-1 [10% - 25%] 
PEG-4 TRIMETHYLOLPROPANE 

TRIACRYLATE 28961-43-5 [5% - 10%] 

PENTAERYTHRITYL 
TETRAMERCAPTOPROPIONATE 7575-23-7 [5% - 10%] 

BIS(PENTAERYTHRITYL TRIACRYLATE) 
PENTAERYTHRITYL DIACRYLATE/IPDI 

COPOLYMER 
- [5% - 10%] 

PENTAERYTHRITYL TETRAACRYLATE 1245638-61-2 / 
4986-89-4 [5% - 10%] 

PENTAERYTHRITYL TRIACRYLATE 1245638-61-2 [5% - 10%] 
ETHYL TRIMETHYLBENZOYL 

PHENYLPHOSPHINATE 84434-11-7 [1% - 5%] 

BENZOYL ISOPROPANOL 7473-98-5 [1% - 5%] 
SILICA 7631-86-9 [0% - 1%] 

TRIPROPYLENE GLYCOL DIACRYLATE 42978-66-5 [0% - 1%] 
POLYETHER-1 - [0% - 1%] 

POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE 25038-59-9 [0% - 1%] 
POLYURETHANE-11 - [0% - 1%] 

SYNTHETIC FLUORPHLOGOPITE 12003-38-2 [0% - 1%] 
MICA 12001-26-2 [0% - 1%] 
MEK 78-93-3 [0% - 1%] 

CI 12085 2814-77-9 [0% - 3%] 
CI 77891 13463-67-7 [0% - 5%] 
CI 15880 6417-83-0 [0% - 5%] 

CI 77491 

1309-37-1 / 
1317-61-9 / 
1345-27-3 / 

52357-70-7 / 
1345-25-1 

[0% - 5%] 

CI 42090 3844-45-9 [0% - 5%] 
CI 73360 2379-74-0 [0% - 5%] 

CI 77510 12240-15-2 / 
25869-00-5 [0% - 5%] 

CI 77288 1308-38-9 [0% - 5%] 

 

CI 77742 10101-66-3 [0% - 5%] 
CI 19140 1934-21-0 [0% - 5%] 
CI 15850 5858-81-1 [0% - 5%] 

CI 77499 

12227-89-3 / 
1309-37-1 / 
1317-61-9 / 
1345-25-1 / 
1345-27-3 / 
52357-70-7 

[0% - 5%] 

CI 60725 81-48-1 [0% - 5%] 
CI 77000 7429-90-5 [0% - 5%] 

CI 45410 18472-87-2 / 
13473-26-2 [0% - 5%] 

CI 77007 
12769-96-9 / 
1302-83-6 / 
57455-37-5 

[0% - 5%] 

 


